

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10845/2018

COMMISSIONER/ SECRETARY (EDUCATION/S) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THINGPAMLA KHAMRANG

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects within four weeks, failing which the petitioner would pay the cost of Rs.3000/- to the National Legal Services Authority.

List the matter after six weeks.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)