

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10845/2018

COMMISSIONER/ SECRETARY (EDUCATION/S) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THINGPAMLA KHAMRANG

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, compliance be made in four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER